The Board is pleased to announce that all conditions set out in the Placing Agreement have
been fulfilled and the Placing was completed on 29 March 2010. An aggregate of 265,540,000
Placing Shares, representing approximately 16.67% of the issued share capital of the Company
as at the date of this announcement, have been successfully placed to not less than six Placees,
who and (where a corporation) whose ultimate beneficial owners are not connected persons of
the Company and are independent of the Company and its connected persons, at the Placing
Price of HK$0.158 per Placing Share. Also, none of the Placees has become a substantial
Shareholder (as defined in the Listing Rules) as a result of the Placing. The net proceeds from
the Placing amount to approximately HK$41.7 million will be used for the general working
capital of the Group.

– 2 –

SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE

The shareholdings in the Company immediately before and after completion of the Placing are
as follows:

 Immediately   Immediately
 before completion of  after completion of
 the Placing the Placing
Shareholders Number of  Approximate  Number of  Approximate
 Shares  Percentage  Shares  Percentage

Dr. Budiono Widodo
 – beneficial interest (Note 1) 24,827,600  1.87%  24,827,600  1.56%

Wealth Summit Holdings Limited
 (Note 2) 24,827,600  1.87%  24,827,600  1.56%

The Peace Trust (Note 3) 394,944,000  29.75%  394,944,000  24.78%

Sub-total of interest deemed to be
 beneficially owned by
 Dr. Budiono Widodo 444,599,200  33.49%  444,599,200  27.90%

Yu Chien Te (Note 4) 5,887,320  0.44%  5,887,320  0.37%

Placees –  –  265,540,000  16.67%

Public 877,292,928  66.07%  877,292,928  55.06%

Total 1,327,779,448  100.00%  1,593,319,448  100.00%

Notes:

1. Dr. Budiono Widodo, Chairman of the Company, owned as to 24,827,600 Shares through beneficial
interest.

2. Wealth Summit Holdings Limited is wholly owned by Dr. Budiono Widodo.

3. The Peace Trust is interested as to 394,944,000 Shares indirectly in Precious Win Group Limited
(197,472,000 Shares) and SMI International Limited (197,472,000 Shares). Dr. Budiono Widodo and Mr.
Sardjono Widodo, Managing Director of the Company are named beneficiaries of The Peace Trust.

4. Mr. Yu Chien Te is an executive Director, owned as to 5,887,320 Shares through beneficial interest.

– 3 –